
 

NORTHWESTERN Middle School FOOTBALL 2025 
CAMP SCHEDULE 

 
 
WEEK 1:  First Week Of Practice--EVERYONE mandatory 
Date: Roll Call* Practic

e Start 
Practice 

End 
   

Mon, Aug 11 7:15 AM 7:30 AM    1:30 PM    

Tues, Aug 12 7:15 AM 7:30 AM  11:00 AM     

Wed, Aug 13 7:15 AM 7:30 AM    1:30 PM    

Thurs, Aug 14 7:15 AM 7:30 AM   11:00 AM    

 Fri, Aug 15 7:15 AM 7:30 AM   1:30 PM Media/Picture Day/TBD 

 
WEEK 2:  EVERYONE mandatory 
Date: Roll Call* Practic

e Start 
Practice 

End 
   

Mon, Aug 18 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM    

Tues, Aug 19 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM    

Wed, Aug 20 1:45 PM 2:00 PM   5:00 PM    

Thurs, Aug 21 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM    

 Fri, Aug 22 1:45 PM 2:00 PM 5:00 PM Time Subject to Change? 

 
*Note:  Players should be dropped off at the field house parking lot.  Roll call will be in 
visitor’s field house locker room.  Practice will be conducted on practice field at lower 
parking lot of middle school or high school upper field by baseball field.  Players need to 
bring a lunch/drink for Monday (8/11), Wednesday (8/13), and Friday (8/15).  Water will be 
provided and please no soda. 
 
EQUIPMENT WILL BE HANDED OUT ON THE FIRST DAY OF OFFICIAL PRACTICE - August 
11th.  The practice schedule above is subject to change, including practicing on 
Saturdays.  Once school begins, practices will be held immediately after school and will 
end at approximately 5:45 p.m.  This is also subject to change depending on teacher 
In-Service days, early dismissals, school/district events, and so forth.  Your son will be 
notified at practice if/when there are any changes to the schedule, including practicing on 
Saturdays.   

 


